OP \$40.00 4424528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM814561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALFAB LLC		04/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hiab USA Inc.	
Street Address:	12233 Williams Rd.	
City:	Perrysburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43551	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4424528	GALFAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-504-2540

Email: ec@markertcominolli.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Cominolli

Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158-01125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Cominolli, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/EAC/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Deed from Client BV306778 (ID 6082461)#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client BV306778 (ID 6082461)#page2.tif source=Assignment Deed from Client BV306778 (ID 6082461)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of April 24, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Galfab LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 612 W 11th Street, Winamac, Indiana 46996 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Hiab USA Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 12233 Williams Rd, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns, and is using the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Mark") and desires to assign, convey, transfer, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interests in and to the Mark, together with all common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Mark in the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, to and in Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark are used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration(s) thereof in the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used and which is symbolized by the said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0850

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date indicated above.

Galfab LLC

Hiab USA Inc.

Signature: All Signature: All Name: Ambor Denker
Title: Director of Finance, Thrower Title: Director of Finance, Thrower Date: 4/24/2023

Date: 4/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0851

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Int'l Class(es)	Goods/Service s
GALFAB	United States	Registere d	85835147	4424528	6 & 7	Cl. 6: Metal dumpsters, namely, containers and recycling containers for receiving, transporting and dumping waste materials Cl. 7: Waste handling equipment, namely, trailers, hoppers; container securement systems, consisting of roll-off hoists, hoists, trash compactors and waste compactors

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 06/01/2023